calendar years 1995, 1996, 1997 and 1998, if the official General92

Fund revenue estimate for the succeeding fiscal year for which93

appropriations are being made reflects a growth in General Fund94

revenues of three percent (3%) or more for that succeeding fiscal95

year, then the Legislature shall appropriate Twenty-five Million96

Dollars ($25,000,000.00) from the State General Fund for deposit97

into the Local System Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Fund.98

(b)  During the regular legislative session held in99

calendar year 1999, if the official General Fund revenue estimate100

for the succeeding fiscal year for which appropriations are being101

[...]

Fund revenue estimate for the succeeding fiscal year for which143

appropriations are being made reflects a growth in General Fund144

revenues of three percent (3%) or more for that succeeding fiscal145

year, then the Legislature shall appropriate Twenty-five Million146

Dollars ($25,000,000.00) from the State General Fund for deposit147

into the Local System Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Fund.148

(b)  During the regular legislative session held in149

calendar year 1999, if the official General Fund revenue estimate150

for the succeeding fiscal year for which appropriations are being151